CY62256VN
256 K (32 K × 8) Static RAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-06512 Rev. *E  Revised July 27, 2011
256K (32K × 8) Static RAM
Features
■ Temperature ranges
❐ Commercial: 0 °C to +70 °C

CY62256VN
Document Number: 001-06512 Rev. *E Page 11 of 15
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
70 CY62256VNLL-70ZXC 51-85071 28-pin TSOP I (Pb-free) Commercial
CY62256VNLL-70SNXI 51-85092 28-pin (300-mil) narrow SOIC (Pb-free) Industrial
CY62256VNLL-70ZXI 51-85071 28-pin TSOP I (Pb-free)
CY62256VNLL-70ZRXI 51-85074 28-pin reverse TSOP I (Pb-free)
CY62256VNLL-70SNXE 51-85092 28-pin (300-mil) narrow SOIC (Pb-free) Automotive-E
CY62256VNLL-70ZXE 51-85071 28-pin TSOP I (Pb-free)
Ordering Code Definitions
Temperature Grade: X = C or I or E
C = Commercial = 0 °C to +70 °C; I = Industrial = –40 °C to +85 °C;
E = Automotive-E = –40 °C to +125 °C
Package Type: XXX = ZX or SNX or ZRX
ZX = 28-pin TSOP I (Pb-free)
SNX = 28-pin Narrow SOIC (Pb-free)
ZRX = 28-pin Reverse TSOP I (Pb-free)
Speed Grade
Low Power
Nitride Seal Mask fix
Voltage Range (3 V Typical)
Density: 256 kbit
MoBL SRAM family
Company ID: CY = Cypress
V N - 70 XXXXLLCY 25662
CY62256VN
Document Number: 001-06512 Rev. *E Page 12 of 15
Package Diagrams
Figure 8.  28-pin (300-mil) SNC (Narrow Body), 51-85092
Figure 9.  28-pin TSOP 1 (8 × 13.4 mm), 51-85071
51-85092 *C
51-85071 *I
CY62256VN
Document Number: 001-06512 Rev. *E Page 13 of 15
Figure 10.  28-pin Reverse TSOP 1 (8 × 13.4 mm), 51-85074
Reference Information
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of Measure
51-85074 *G
Acronym Description
CMOS complementary metal oxide semiconductor
I/O input/output
SRAM static random access memory
VFBGA very fine ball grid array
TSOP thin small outline package
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degrees Celsius
μA microampere
mA milliampere
MHz megahertz
ns nanosecond
pF picofarad
V volt
Ω ohm
W watt
CY62256VN
Document Number: 001-06512 Rev. *E Page 14 of 15
Document History Page
Document Title: CY62256VN 256 K (32 K × 8) Static RAM
Document Number: 001-06512
Revision ECN Orig. of
Change
Submission